¢
b o

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SIHEET

Op)”!‘ax One . vs. 79 Mj,qﬁf /

NO._A//~0-7 ED NO._293-032  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE .S Ja el
P

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, § JRO,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS S/ ST

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE $ D], 00
POSTING ITANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOQURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DLED S350
TRANSFER TAX FORM S
DISTRIBUTION FORM S50
COPIES 5.5.060
NOTARY S_ /2,00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ §ON]) >

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES STy
TOTAL ok stohskol sl s s oo 2ok 5k $9§//3f;

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $H60
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL *#forsrssoidonkigmkgdr s g e

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ -
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 S_¥x,00

TOTAL ek e of ok ok o oK o o ok o ok sk 5 S:(ﬁ

MUNICIPAL FEES DUEL:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 S
TOTAL B b o s R ok ok o ok o o ) e i
SURCITARGE FEE (DSTE} S )6,00
MISC. FMaii*e $_LC} 7
o TOTAL * %% kot ok x«*m* AR { ! ! /Tm L:i;;)
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) . 5 /379 %Y
A ey

R
falnd 1(«1- e



JUN-03-2008 TUE 10:52 AM Udren Law

e il | FAX NO. 8564289941

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620

856. 669 . 5400

MARE J. UDREN* FAX: 856. 669, 5399 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
ST IR e
ALAN M MINATOE S e FREDDIE MAC

%@‘sﬂﬁﬂ*‘“ PENNSYLVANIA

R e, P DESIGNATED COUNSEL

TINA MARIE RICH

(FFICE ADMINISTRA TOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
June 2, 2008

qent via telefax #570-382-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.0. Box 380

BRloomshurg, PA 17815

ATTN: Wendy

Re: Option One Mortgage Corporat.ion
VH.
Nanette E. Woodruff
Columbia County C.C.P. NO. 2003-CV-292
Premisas: 151 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
S5 Date:; June 4, 2008

Deay Wendy:
Please STAY the dheriff’as Sale soheduled for June 4, 2008.

gale is Stayed for the following reason:

T —
. ““x_\
Loss mitigation. Amount collected to follow. ‘&EEK\\\\\
- ":

/kap

P. 01/01



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
Oatan One ﬂi::fr . (eip, VS /Ut?if]-e"}’fe (ﬁuc,a:if{q@(r

NO.. 211~07 ED NO._J93-03 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE 6<%¢8 /)30
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 150,60
LEVY (PER PARCEL © $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ A SO
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ 4,00
POSTING HANDRBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERTFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5,00
NOTARY $ /0,00 e
TOTAL SRk Rk koo kg ok kg R e ok $ ") éd)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ B o
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 |
TOTAI; A6 e e s o o ok e o ol A ok s o ok ok ol ok ke ke o $ /Ga'é.r/a’
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) sw)_oo
RECORDER OF DEEDS § L1,ZO0
TOTAL Sk ek kot koo kR kg k ok $ E /Iqo
REAL ESTATE TAXES: )
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 339, 50
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 8 /306,94
TOTAL %% % ek ek sosho ok ol o o ok e $ f@'—ffé‘flé{
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 0 s 46,80
WATER 20 $ . .
TOTAL *%#% %ok ksl ok ook ke ok ok kok K $ 51{}‘61 QC)
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s 1[0,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL ¥ % sk ikik kst asdokninn ¢ e S
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 3636,50



JUN-02-2008 MON 04:36 PM Udren Law

FAX NO. 8564288007

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY RILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620

856. 669, 5400

MARK J. UDREN® FAX: 856 . 669. 539% PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
N TSy
ALAN M. MINATOY** FREDDIE MAC
§{1‘u‘;’¥¥*“’ M. ARKEMA™ PENNSYLVANIA
TS 7y DESIGNATED COUNSEL
TINA MARIE. mcn
OFFICE ADMINITTRATO!

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
June 2, 2008

Sent via telefax #570-389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg,
ATTN: Wendy

PA 17815

Re: Option One Mortgage Corporaticn
vEt
Nanette E. Woodruff

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2003-CV-292

Premises: 151 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
88 Date: June 4, 2008
Dear Wendy:

Please 8TAY the Sheriff‘s &Sale scheduled for June 4, 2008.
Sale is Stayed for the following reason:

Amoeunt collected to follow.

Loss mitigation.

/kap

P. 01/01



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
ji s £ ' | X 4 .
Qm w1 One ftT Gipvs MMarethe poscl 11 B
NO.____ZN-o} ED NO._ Q94 °3 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: G—4/-¢§ /130

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT h

MISC. COSTS 3

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




2007 (PRI 1,101.35 3636 11014 45 00 : 1.292 85
1,101.35 igh"*_ 36.36 110,74 45.00 129295

1226285+

909+

5.+

003



Bs5/30/2a88 19:32 5787591681 JOANRROTHERY

JOAN ROTHERY
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
TAX COLLECTOR
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

§70-759-2118
570-759-1681 FAX

RN
FAX: _ J§9- 84 AS
PACES (INC COVER): /

DATE: S'f 30-78
Nanetey //(/fﬁ(%
Cﬁz )Jtup pw Qe '_*#55‘%‘.-5()

PAGE 61



APR-22-2008 TUE 05:09 PM Udren Law FAX NO. 8564288007 P. 01/01

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669, 5400
MARK J. UDREN* FAX: 856. 569 . 5359 PEN%%%ANH DFFICE

A

ALAN M. MINATO *+ r FREDDIE MAC
T e AREMA PENNSYLVANIA
AT DESTGNATED COUNSEL
TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE A DMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OF FICE
April 22, 2008

Sent via telefax #570-389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.0O. Box 380

Bloameburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Tim Chamberland

Re: Opticon One Mortgage Corporation
Ve,
Nanette E. Woodruff
Columbia County C.C.F. No. 2003-CV-2922
Premises: 151 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
8S Date: April 23, 2008

Daar Sheriff Tim Chamberland:

Pleage POSTPONE the sSheriff’s Sale scheduled for April 23,_2903
FOR 30 DAYS - NEW SALE DATE: W€ 9 OJOf SALE TIME: (1730 A

Sale 1s Postponed for the following reason:

Repayment plan.




110135

1,101.35

(May Aot )



FEB-2T-2008(WED) 02:35 BERWIFK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P. 0037303

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

Februnry 26, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

OFPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
V8.

NANETTE E. WOODRUFF

DOCKET # 211 ED2007 JD # 292ID2003

Dear Timathy:

The updated amount duc on scwer account #200680 far the property located at
151 Foundryville Road Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2008 is $416.20,

Pleasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, pgﬁﬁgﬁm&%@oﬂm@ Provider and Provider”

Phane: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570} 752-8479




FEB-06-2008 WED 10:21 AM Udren Law FAX NO. 8564288007 P. 01/01

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C,
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856, 669, 5400

MARK J, UDREN FAX- 856, 669 . 5399 ENNEYLVANIA OFFICE
LR e e
ALAN M. MINATG** FREDDIE MAC

CHANDRA M. ALKEMA PENNSYLVANIA

< SDHITTED N1 PA DESIGNATED COUNSEL

TINA MARIE RICH

CGFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
Pebruary 6, 2008

Sent via telefax $570-385-5625

Columbia County S8heriff's Office
P.0Q. Box 380

Bloomsbuxrg, PA 17815

ATTN: Wendy

Re: Optien One Mortgage Corporation
vH.
Nanette E. Woodyruff .
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2003-CvV-232
Premises: 151 Poundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
85 Date: February &6, 2008

Dear Wendy:

Flease Postpone the sheriff‘s Sale scheduled for February 6, 2008
ta pril 224 200§

Sale is Postponed for the following reason:
Due to Repaymen; Plan.
Tha you for vour attention to thise matter,
i raly yo '
Ir sStekya
Foreclosure Manager

/kap



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE ID #04302

STJART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOQYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576¢

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Option One Mortgage : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation i CIVIL DIVISICN
PO Box 57038 i Columbia County
Irvine, CA 92619-7038 : 3
Plaintiff 7 py
v' H

Nanette E. Woodruff i
151 Foundryville Road i NC. 2003-Cv-292
Berwick, PA 18603 i

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded
lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date of the
filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date({s) appearing
on the attached Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s) by regular mail
and certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Recelipt,
which was signed for by Defendant (s) on the date specified on the said
Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached
heretc as Exhibit "B",

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by
personal service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service,
attached hereto as Exhibkit "B,

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Order i1s attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

211 Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P.
3129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: January 7, 2008
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY%‘*—“&N /&/7/‘*—
Attorneys f£&r Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
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L. Article Number _T«'I]EI? 0710 DODE 4094 95k7

- COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

NDER: COMPLETE oN
Complete items 1, 2, . 3. Also complete /
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. / _ 03 Agent
Print your name and address ot the reverse : dg,(; é{dj’ A " & Addresse
S0 that we can return the card to you. / /8_( Received by { #1 f/ htedl Name) C. Date ofDaliver
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . . lU\
or on the front if space permits. el [ RAM
D. |s defivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
[T No

Article Addressed to: IFYES, enter delivery address balow:

L.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-5""FLOOR 3. Service Type

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 B Certified Mail T Express Mait
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis

L1 Insured Mail O c.ob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Faa) 1 Yes

{Transfor from service fabel) .

102595-02-M-15

>3 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recaipt

B Complete tems 1, 2, 3. Alsc complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. X - L1 Agent
- : Al B Addresse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A

M Frint your narne and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you. B. R ewed by ( Printad C. Date ojiver
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, w '1_ v iﬁﬁ iy
or on the front if space permits. F 2N l
0.ls dehvery address dnﬁeren*t fromitem 17 O Yes

1. Aricle Addressed to:

It YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

INTERNAL REVENLE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

3. Service Type
KX Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registersd [ Return Receipt for Merchandis

7 Insured Mail Ocop.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea} [ Yas

T e 7007 0730 0002 4094 3574

{Transfer from service labeal)

|
J.

. SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102695-02-M-15

—- -

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY:

| m Complete items 1, 2, 1 3. Also complete A. Signature
j ftemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X M . 0 ag

M Print your narme and address on the reverse ) P # Addresse
- sothat we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Narmie) C. Date of Delive
. B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
i oron the front if space permits. nee m
i _ D. Is delivery address different fro'fﬁ‘ré'ﬁ 1+
i 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:

OFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

' POBOX 8016 .

. HARRISBURG, PA L7105 3. Service Type

i & Certified Mail [ Express Mail

! O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
: O Insured Mail O c.oo.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Exira Foo) O ves

2+ Articlo Number 7007 0?10 O0O2 4094 9581

{Transfer from service iabel) IR,
' PS Form 381 1, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1£



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Option One Mortgage { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation ! CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
v. =

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Nanette E. Woodruff INO. 2003-CV-292
Defendant (s) :

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQO RULE 3129.1

Option One Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the fellowing
information concerning the real property located at: 151
Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Nanette E. Woodruff 151 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Citibank South Dakota NA 7920 NW 110" Street
Kansas City, MO 64153



4. Name and address of the last vecorded holder of every mortgage of

record:

Name Address

Option One PO Box 57038

Mortgage Corporation Irvine, CA 92619-7038
Housing Authority of 700 Saw Mill Road
Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
the property:
Name Address

Berwick Area Joint 1108 Freas Ave., Berwick, PA 18603

Sewer Authority
¢/o Anthony J. McDonald, Esquire
208 E.Second St., Berwick, PA 18603

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale: _
Name Address

Columbia Tax Claim Bureau P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, P& 17815

Domestic Relations Section P.0O. Box 3890
Bloomgburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected

by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 151 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: January 28, 2008
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: -2 S fi%/zf-' /‘ﬂf;ﬁi—w—-
Attorneys for BPYAFhtiff

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - 1D #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Option One Mortgage Corporation COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

v

Nanette E. Woodruff
Defendant(s) : NO. 2003-CV-292

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

- OWNER(S): Nanette E. Woodruff

PROPERTY: 151 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on February 6, 2007, at 11:30 am, at the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA. Qur records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the
property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later that 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thersto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

EXHIBIT A
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

gl i
SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLIR PHONE

[570) 383-5622 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 {5700 784-6 M
. FAX: (5701 189-562%

OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION  Docket # 211ED2007
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NANETTE E. WOODRUF¥F

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2007, AT 10:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON NANETTE WOODRUFF AT 151 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD,

BERWICK BY HANDING TQO NANETTE WOODRUFF, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, MBER 15, 2007 T‘ . 2 ? )
/ _ X 2

NOTARY PY/BLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
o

SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA P ; 4’
{ Notarial Seal X : = =
z \gendy \gastox&e?{. Notary Public P. DANGELO

omsbuig, Cotumbia Co., PA 2l
{2y Commission £ ynires Nov:)mber Q7, 2009 DREPUTY SHERIFE

ER AT B



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S8

Paula J. Barry being duly swomn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 16, 23, 30, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertiscment and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission A PIes PENNSYLVANIA
E Notarial Seal i
! [3ennis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Public |
! Scott Twp., Columbia County
i

My Commission Expires July 3, 2011 H
ANA NOW i, 2000, Member, Peandveye Bpasistielfyf WBia¥erhe advertising and

publication charges amounting to §$.........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

tee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:28-JAN-08 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO:4150

WOODRUFE NANETTE E DISTRICT: BRIARCREEK TWEP

C/C NANETTE E YUHAS DEED 20010-36590

151 FOUNDRYVILLE RD LOCATION: 151 FQUNDRYVILLE RD BERWICK
BERWICK PA 18603 PARCEL: 07 -03B-036-00,000

~~~~~ PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COBTS DUE

2007 PRIM 1,226.43 5.08 0.00 1,235.58
TOTAL DUE $1,235.58

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: February ,2008

THIS IS8 TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TG OUR RECCORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2007

REQUESTED BY: q:m[)-‘—k,\j '_r]—_—_ Ch@mbﬁ[_’ﬂ.im,&&(sgd
M.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/14/2007 DOCKET # 21 LED2007
PLAINTIFF OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT NANETTE E. WOODRUFF

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON [f':}eb

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE/~332¢Z TIME _j$'SC MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

monw

e

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 72—‘—" DATE




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE

I570) 3055622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370T 7Ra-6 30
. FAN- {§70) 189-5625

OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION  Docket # 211ED2007

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NANETTE E. WOODRUFF

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2007, AT 10:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON NANETTE WOQDRUFF AT 151 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD,
BERWICK BY HANDING TO NANETTE WOODRUFF, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TQO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TE SDAY, EMBER 15, 2007 IT‘ . )
X

NOTARY WBLIC TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFT

-
SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA X ’%Z ( /’/c:

Ny Motarial Seaf i e
Wanay Wastavar, Notary Public P. D'ANGELO

) Bloomshurg, imbig Co., P4 ipT 2
i Commission Easires November 07, 2000 DEPUTY SHERIFF

e
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PN, ll Nk, '-. ?-u"
COLUMBIA COUNTY e'?r'.‘l:—t#"’a'ar“‘:".w -'

HOUSING AUTHORITY

Main Office / Section 8 Office + 700 Sawmill Rd Suite 101 - Bloomsburg, PA 17815

December 10, 2007

Mr. Tim Chamberlain

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Court House

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

Phone: {570} 784-9373
Jim Thomas: ext. 120
Jane: ext. 119
Diane: ext. 118

Main Office Fax; {570) 387-8806
Section 8 Fax:  {570) 784-1479
T0D: (570) 389-5745

In response to your office’s notice dated Wednesday, November 14, 2007,
(received 1n our office on Tuesday, December 4, 2007), please be advised that the
Columbia County Housing Authority holds the second mortgage on the property located

at 157 Foundryville Road, Berwick, owned by Nanette E. Woodrull,

The Authority’s mortgage was given to Ms. Woodruff in the amount of

$5,000.00. This the total amount owed to the Housing Authority.

If you require any additional information, please call me at 784-9373 ext. 119.

Sincerely,

Jane Storaska
Section 8 Coordinator




TIMOTHY T. CHAMSERLAIN

3 i

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570 389-56322 BLOOMSBLUIRG, PA TTR15 57U} FE4-6300
FAN: (5700 IB-5F25

Wednesday, November 14, 2007

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 SAW MILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS
NANETTE E. WOODRUFF

DOCKET # 211ED2007 JD # 292JD2003

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/14/2007 DOCKET # 21 1ED2007

PLAINTIFF OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT NANETTE E. WOODRUFF
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF COLUMBIA MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
COUNTY

700 SAW MILL ROAD

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (%301 W@ eXrpe

RELATIGNSHIP ?i?o&&h; METNFG & Fe IDENTIFICATION

DATE /3-5-2 TIME } Y 45 MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %ﬁ&“pﬁfm DATE ) - §—7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/14/2007 DOCKET # 21 |ED2007
PLAINTIFF OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT NANETTE E. WOODRUFF

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECTLOSURE

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD

BERWICK

SERVEDUPON T e own /@ uaride?y

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 72¢$°¢ ? TIME 7<<¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Agpe Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:

A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB __"_/TJOE _ CCsO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
m 7 /" #
Y i" A M ) N
DEPUTY /Z{a ! DATE /- €5 &7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/14/2007 DOCKET # 2111=D2007
PLAINTIFF OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT NANETTE E. WOODRUFF
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON RR)S T  Aemig
RELATIONSHIP O ik IDENTIFICATION
DATE /Z ¢4-7 TIME /< 3©  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB L/ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
pal Mﬁ _
{ - ’ ’
DEPUTY VA _/g i D{// DATE AP0 oD
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DEC-07-cO0FCFRI) 0O4:09 BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER RUTHORT (FAX)I5TN7528479 P.00OB/00Y

December 7, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

OFTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
V8.

NANETTE E. WOODRUFF

DOCKET # 211ED2007 JD #292ID2003

Dear Timothy:

The balance due on sewer account #200680 Tor the property located at 151
Foundryville Road Berwick, Pa through Febmary 2008 is $203.52.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sinceraly,

s, B

Kelly
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
. ug * - -‘f [
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsy'\?'a%a q ﬁégfm rrunity Provider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax;: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/14/2007 DOCKET # 211ED2007
PLAINTIFF OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT NANETTE E. WOODRUFF

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON L/dupizsar (G /r

RELATIONSHIP (4 s7omis2 sy IDENTIFICATION
DATE }Q‘;jq TIME y<a¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Scx  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB/EL POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ,‘l—\ﬁ ,CQ’C_;. DATE _ 2-F- 1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: MARK J. UDREN, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOCDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Option One Mortgage

Corporation ‘
Plaintiff

V.

Nanette E. Woodruff
Defendant {s)

Waiver of Watchman

In Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County PA.

No. of ED
No. of ID

Civil Action—Law
Mortgage Foreclosure

i, Attorney -Mark J.Udren , do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon

or attaching ..iy property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave

same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying

such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy

Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before the Sheriff’s sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: MARK J. UDREN, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Option One Mortgage { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
V. H

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Nanette E. Woodruff H
Defendant (s} :
I NO. 2003-CV-292

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
SS

COUNTY OF CAMDEN

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, depcses and says that the
averments herein are based upon investigations made and records
maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as servicing agent of the
Plaintiff herein and that the above Defendant (s) are not in the
Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its Allies
as defined in the Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act (108 P.L. 189; 117
Stat. 2835; 2003 Enacted H.R. 100}, and that the age and last known
residence and employment of each Defendant are as follows:

Defendant: Nanette E. Woodruff /////fﬂ
Age: Over 18

Residence: Ag captioned above
Employment: Unknown ﬁ /\\“///»«\\\\\h
Namet MARK J. UDREN, ESQ.
Title: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Sworn to and subscribed Company : UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

before me this 15th day
of November, 007.

TSy

Notary Public




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: MARK J. UDREN, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 In Court of Common Pleas of
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620 Columbia County PA.
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com . No. of ED

Option One Mortgage No. of ID

Corporation

Plaintiff Civil Action—Law -
V.

Mortgage Foreclosure

Nanette E. Woodruff
Defendant (g)
Waiver of Watchman

I, Attorney -Mark J.Udren ,do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon
or attaching ...y property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may lea{re
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy
Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before the Sheriff’s sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: MARK J. UDREN, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Option One Mortgage i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation i CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
V. -

EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Nanette E. Woodruff :

Defendant (s) :
i NO. 2003-CV-292

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
55
COUNTY OF CAMDEN

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
averments herein are based upon investigations made and records
maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as servicing agent of the
Plaintiff herein and that the above Defendant(s) are not in the
Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its Allies
ag defined in the Servicememberg' Civil Relief Act (108 P.L. 189; 117
Stat. 2835; 2003 Enacted H.R. 100}, and that the age and last known
residence and employment of each Defendant are as follows:

Defendant: Nanette E. Woodruff

Age: Cver 18

Residence: As captioned above

Employment : Unknown t [\\J///ﬂh\\\\\ //////
Naniet MARK J. UDREN, ESQ.
Titcle: ATTCRNEY PFOR PLAINTITF

Sworn to and subscribed Company : UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

before me this 15th day
of November, 007,

i)

Notary Public




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/14/2007 DOCKET # 211ED2007
PLAINTIFF OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT NANETTLE E. WOODRUFF
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
NANETTE WOOQODRUFF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
151 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD
BERWICK
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE //“/9°?TIME /oov MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _"L/POB __ _POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY / Z”'{“ “1’2‘/// DATE ~7- /& ¢ 72




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# o

DATE RECEIVED J - oy

4

DOCKET AND INDEX S iefee

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION 7
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 7 |
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L~
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $4:358:00 OR /<;60,3°
**IF ANY OF ABOVE 1S MISSING DO N

K

CK# /467
T PROCEDE**

Q

SALE DATE Fe Py CTIME /00
POSTING DATE EE

R

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1”" WEEK =7,

2N WEEK

3*P WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 11:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 211 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 292 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNQUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND, WiTH THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS
THEREON ERECTED, SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF OLD TURNPIKE ROAD, NOW STATE
HIGHWAY, LEADING FROM FOUNDRY VILLE TO JONESTOWN, IN THE VILLAGE OF
FOUNDRYVILLE, TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:
BEGINNING AT A IRON POST, CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER; THENCE
ALONG SAID TURNPIKE ROAD OR STATE HIGHWAY NORTH 26 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 161
FEET TO AN IRON POST; THENCE ALONG OTHER LAND NOW OR LATE OF HOME OWNERS’
LOAN CORPORATION SOUTH 69 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 341 '4 FEET TO AN IRON POST;
THENCE ALONG LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF JOHN KLINETOB SOUTH 40 DEGREES 30
MINUTES EAST 162 FEET TO A FENCE POST; THENCE ALONG LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM
BOWER NORTH 69 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 301.9 FEET TO AN IRON POST, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING,
BEING KNOWN AS: 151 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 67-03B-036
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN NANETTE E. WOODRUFF BY DEED FROM CAROL
SHERMAN AND LARRY SHERMAN, HER HUSBAND; DONNA ALBERTSON AND BYRON M.
ALBERTSON, HER HUSBAND,; AND JAMES DRUMHELLER AND DONNA R. DRUMHELLER, HIS
WIFE DATED 4/19/01 RECORDED 4/27/01 INSTRUMENT NO. 200103690,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages rccoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 11:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 211 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 292 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND, WITH THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS
THEREON ERECTED, SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF OLD TURNPIKE ROAD, NOW STATE
HIGHWAY, LEADING FROM FOUNDRY VILLE TO JONESTOWN, IN THE VILLAGE OF
FOUNDRYVILLE, TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:
BEGINNING AT A TRON POST, CORNER OF LAND NOW QR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER: THENCE
ALONG SATD TURNPIKE ROAD OR STATE HIGHWAY NORTH 26 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 161
FEET TO AN IRON POST; THENCE ALONG OTHER LAND NOW OR LATE OF HOME OWNERS’
LOAN CORPORATION SOUTH 69 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 341 % FEET TO AN IRON POST;
THENCE ALONG LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF JOHN KLINETOB SOUTH 40 DEGREES 30
MINUTES EAST 169 FEET TO A FENCE POST; THENCE ALONG LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM
BOWER NORTH 69 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 301.9 FEET TO AN IRON POST, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.
BEING KNOWN AS: 151 FOUNDRY VILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-03B-036
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN NANETTE E. WOODRUFF BY DEED FROM CAROL
SHERMAN AND LARRY SHERMAN, HER HUSBAND:; DONNA ALBERTSON AND BYRON M.
ALBERTSON, HER HUSBAND,; AND JAMES DRUMHELLER AND DONNA R. DRUMHELLER, HIS
WIFE DATED 4/19/41 RECORDED 4/27/01 INSTRUMENT NQ. 200103690,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

Tf the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulti ng bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncction with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 11:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 211 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 292 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TOQ THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND, WITH THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS
THEREON ERECTED, SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF OLD TURNPIKE ROAD, NOW STATE
HIGHWAY, LEADING FROM FOUNDRY VILLE TQ | ONESTOWN, IN THE VILLAGE OF
FOUNDRYVILLE, TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:
BEGINNING AT A TRON POST, CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER; THENCE
ALONG SAID TURNPIKE ROAD OR STATE HIGHWAY NORTH 26 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 161
FEET TO AN IRON POST; THENCE ALONG OTHER LAND NOW OR LATE OF HOME OWNERS’
LOAN CORPORATION SOUTH 69 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 341 % FEET TO AN IRON POST,
THENCE ALONG LINE OF LAND NOW QR LATE OF JOHN KLINETOB SQOUTH 40 DEGREES 30
MINUTES EAST 169 FEET TO A FENCE POST; THENCE ALONG LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM
BOWER NORTH 69 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 301.9 FEET TO AN IRON POST, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.
BEING KNOWN AS: 151 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NQ.: 07-03B-036
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN NANETTE E. WOODRUFF BY DEED FROM CAROL
SHERMAN AND LARRY SHERMAN, HER HUSBAND: DONNA ALBERTSON AND BYRON M.
ALBERTSON, HER HUSBAND,; AND JAMES DRUMIIELLER AND DONNA R. DRUMHELLER, HIS
WIFE DATED 4/19/01 RECORDED 4/27/01 INSTRUMENT NO. 200103690.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of salc.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all surs paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacountyv.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES, r.C. ATTusRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esgquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROQAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Option One Mortgage ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation ! CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
V. H

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Nanette E. Woodruff i NO. 2003-CV-292

Defendant (s) : C;%%ﬁ§i7_zgfz>-f§)//

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

described property:

151 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due $80,832.36

Interest From 4/19/03
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of 517,36
to actual date of sale including if sale 1isg
held at a later date

(Cogts to be added) a3

— . rothonotary r ,
Bytﬁ3%}WWH4w/ 1 ﬁg?&&QL) ({5465
Clerk l-

Date j/, l\F “c9SED/]




UDREN LAW COFFICES, o.C. ATTURNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Option One Mortgage ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff ! Columbia County
. =

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Nanette E. Woodruff I NO. 2003-CV-292

Defendant (s) E ?%%751§7 p;77> ,%//

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
A. In Assumpsit {Contract)
B. In Trespass (Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the
property being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
IT. The Defendant{s) own the property being exposed to sale ag:
X A, An individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of surviveorship
b. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

|

IIT. The Defendant{s} is (are):

x A Resident in the Commonwealth of Penngylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Penngylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above iz not

applicable, state which Defendant is resident of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvanla

Resident: /\

Mar ren, ESOUIRE

Addre .D. # as above




UDREN LAW OFFICES, <.C. ATIVRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Option One Mortgage ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation { CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
v' H

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Nanette E. Woodruff I NO. 2003-CV-292
Defendant (s} : STV e B Y,
: &/‘5,,@:/- LD A
CERTIV FICHATE
Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that
the premises are not subject to the provisicons of Act 91 because
it ig:
{ ) An FHA insured mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupied
{ ) Vacant
(X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

( ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.S5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
UDREN LAW OFFICES,

ark U ren ESQUTRE//
TTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




UDREN LAW OFFICES, ¢.C. ATTURNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Option One Mortgage ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
V. : '

! MORTQAGE FORECLOSURE

Nanette E. Woodruff i NO. 2003-CV-292
Defendant {s : e 27 AT
en (s) : C;;%*Z‘/—cﬁ?z/ -
CERTIFICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it 1s:
{ ) An FHA insured mortgage
{ ) Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant
(X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. .
/s
UDREN LAW OFEICES, ////

ark U ren, ESQUIRE"
TTORNE FOR PLAINTIFF




UDREN LAW QFFICES, »2.C. ATTWRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Fsquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pPleadings@udren.com

Option One Mortgage i COURT OF COMMON DPLEAS

Corporation : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
V. :

{ MORTGACE FORECLOSURE

Nanette E. Woodruff ENO. 5003-CV-292
Defendant (s £ TS B -
| : C;z%?a:/idi.L)»C?)//

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Option Cne Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 151
Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner({s) or reputed Owner{s):
Name Address

Nanette E. Woodruff 151 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address

Option One PO Box 57038

Mortgage Corporation Irvine, CA 92619-7038
Housing Authority of 700 Saw Mill Road

Columbia County Blocomsburg, PA 17815



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

Berwick Area Joint Address to Follow
Sewer Authority

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia Tax Claim Bureau P.OC. Box 380
Bloomskburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Burecau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 151 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 186023

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

DATED: November 1, 2007

Udren,\%ﬂk/

t y for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTURNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Option One Mortgage : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff i Columbia County
V. i

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Nanette E., Woodruff ENO. 2003-CV-292
Defendant (s) : Q)¥?9(3§1{{72>_L}4//

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Option One Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 151
Foundryville Road, Berwick, P& 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner({s):
Name Address

Nanette E. Woodruff 151 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whosgse judgment is

a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name ‘ Address

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address

Option One PO Box 57038

Mortgage Corporation Irvine, CA 92619-7038
Housing Authority of 700 Saw Mill Road

Columbia County Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
en the property:
Name Address

Berwick Area Joint Address to Follow
Sewer Authority

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale;:

Name Address

Columbia Tax Claim Bureau P.O. Box 380
Bleoomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealtihh of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be

affected by the gale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 151 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

DATED: November 1, 2007

Udren \ESQ/

e for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, pP.C. ATTURNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Option One Mortgage ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation { CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff ! Columbia County
V. :

{ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Nanette E. Woodruff ' INO. 2003-CV-292

Defendant (s) E d;ﬁ%%ffZ“ﬂ2~4?fzz)~c;)/'/

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.,1

Option One Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, Marxk J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 151
Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Nanette E. Woodﬁuff 151 Foundryville Road
Berwick, P& 18603

2. Name and address cof Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SBEME AS #1 ABROVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is

a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name ' Address

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address

Option One PO Box 57038
Mortgage Corpcoration Irvine, CA $2619-7038
Housing Authority of 700 Saw Mill Road

Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815



>. Name and address of every other person who has any reccrd lien
on the property:
Name Address

Berwick Area Joint Address to Follow
Sewer Authority

6. Name and addresse of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia Tax Claim Bureau P.O. Box 380
Bleocomsburyg, PA 17815

Domegtic Relaticns Section P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 151 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
ungworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES,

DATED: November 1, 2007 //’“\\\

Udren
e for Plalntlff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, ¢.C. ATTVRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Option One Mortgage i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff i Columbia County
V. i

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Nanette E. Woodruff i NO. 2003-CV-292

Defendant (s) E ,q;%%ﬁfC)j7——Cgfzjliﬁ;?///

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MNanette E. Woodruff
151 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 151 Foundryville Road,Berwick, PA
18603 1s scheduled to be gsold at the Sheriff's Sale on

, at in the Ceoclumbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
PA, to enforce the court judgment of $80,832.36, obtained by
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is
postpeoned, the property will be relisted for the Next Available
Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERTIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate acticon:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: (856)-6639-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the gale by filing a petition asgking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact

one, the more chance you will have of stopping the szale. {See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE AnuE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY ANu YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find cut the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposged
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susgueharnna Legal Services
168 East Bth Street
Blocomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-87860



ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIRCE OF GROUND, WITH THE BUILDINGE AND IMPROVEMENTS
THEREON ERECTED, SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF OLD TURNEIKE ROAD, NOW STATE
HIGZHWAY, LEADING FROM FOUNDRYVILLE TO JONESTOWN, IN THE VILLAGE OF FOUNDRYVILLE,
TOWKRSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED ANP DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON POST, CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER; THENCE
ALONG BAID TURNPIEE ROAD OR STATE HIGHWAY NORTH 26 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 161 ¥EET
TO AN IRON POST; THENCE ALONG OTHER LAND NOW OR LATE OF HOME OWNERS' LOAN
CORPORATION SOUTH 6% DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 341 1/2 FEET TC AN IRON POST; THENCE
ALONG LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF JOHEN KLINETOB SOUTH 40 DEGREES 3 MINUTES EAST
165 FEET TO A FENCE POST; THENCE ALONG LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER NORTH 69
DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 301.9% FEET TO AN IRON POST, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 1.1 ACRES. WHEREON ARE ERECTED A SINGLE FRAME DWELLING AND CUTBUILDING,

BEING KNOWN AS: 151 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-03B-036

E. WOODRUFF BY DEED
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN NANETTE

FROM CAROL SHERMAN AND LARRY SHERMAN, HER HUSBAND; DONNA ALBEggggi
AND BYRON M. ALBERTSON, HEER HUSBAND; AND JAMES DRUMHELLER AND i
R. DRUMHELLER, HIS WIFE DATED 4/19/01 RECORDED 4/27/01 INSTRUM

NO.200103690.

Az
I
——



ALL - THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND, WITH THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENT S
THEREON ERECTED, SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE QF QLD TURNPIKE ROAD, NOW STATE
HIGHWAY, LEADING FROM FOUNDRYVILLE TO JONESTOWN, IN THE VILLAGE OF FOUNDRYVILLE,

TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDEDR AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON POST, CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER; THENCE
ALONG SAID TURNPIKE ROAD OR STATE HIGHWAY NORTH 26 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 161 FERT
TO AN IRON POST; THENCE ALONG OTHER LAND NOW OR LATE OF HOME OWNERS' LOAN
CORPORATION SOUTH 6% DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 341 1/2 FEET TO aN IRON FOST; THENCE
ALONG LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF JOHN KLINETOE SOUTH 40 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST
169 FEET TO A FENCE POST; THENCE ALONG LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER NORTH 6%
DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 301.3 FEET TO AN IRON POST, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 1.1 ACRES., WHEREON ARE ERECTED A SINGLE FRAME DWELLING AND OUTBUILDING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 151 FOUNBRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-03B-036

TE E. WOODRUFEF BY DEED
TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN NANET

FROM CARCL SHERMAN AND LARRY SHERMAN, HER HUSBAND,; DONNA AL%F%gﬁgg
AND BYRON M. ALBERTSON, HER HUSBAND; AND JAMES DRUMHELLER AN e
R. DRUMHELLER, HIS WIFE DATED 4/19/01 RECORDED 4/27/01 INSTRUM
NO.200103690.

J—-—



ALL THAT CHERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND, WITE THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS
THEREON ERECTED, SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF OLD TURNEIKE ROAD, NOW STATE
HIGHWAY, LEADING FROM FOUNDRYVILLE TO JONESTOWN, IN THE VILLAGE OF FOUNDRYVILLE,

TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, T0 WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON POST, CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER; THENCE
ALONG BAID TURNPIKE ROAD OR STATE HIGHWAY NORTH 26 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 161 FEERT
TO AN IRON POST; THENCE ALONG OTHER LAND NOW OR LATE OF HOME OWNERS' LOAN
CORPORATTION SOUTH 69 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 341 1/2 FEET TO AN IRON PCST; THENCE
ALONG LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF JOHN ELINETOB SOUTH 40 DEGREES 30 MINUTES RAST
169 FEHT TO A FENCE POST; THENCE ALONG LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER NORTH 63
DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 301.9 FERT TO AN IRON POST, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 1.1 ACRES. WHEREON ARE ERECTED A SINGLE FRAME DWELLING AND OUTBUTILDING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 151 FOUNDRYVILLE ROCAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-03B-036

' TTE E. WOODRUFF BY DEED
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN NANE
FROM CAROL SHERMAN AND LARRY SHERMAN, HER HUSBAND; DONNA Abﬁfggiﬁi
AND BYRON M. ALBERTSON, HER HUSBAND; AND JAMES DRUMHELLER AN ONNA
R. DRUMHELLER, HIS WIFE DATED 4/19%/01 RECORDED 4/27/01 INSTRU
NQ.200103690.

e
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ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND, WITH THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENT S
THEREOM ERECTED, SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF OLD TURNPIKE ROAD, NOW STATE
HIGHWAY, LEADING PROM FOUNDRYVILLE TO JONESTOWN, IN THE VILLAGE OF FOUNDRYVILLE,

TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND CCMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED A4S FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON POST, CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER; THENCE

ALONG SAID TURNPIKE ROAD OR STATE HIGHWAY NORTH 26 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 161 rERET

TO AN IRON POST; THENCE ALONG OTHER LAND NOW OR LATE OF HOME OWNERS® LOAN
CORPORATION SOUTH 69 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 341 1/2 FEET TO AN IRON POST; THENCE
ALONG LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF JOHN ELINETOB SOQOUTH 40 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST
169 FEET TO A FENCE POST; THEENCE ALONG LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER NORTH 69
DEGREERS 15 MINUTES EAST 301.% ¥EET TO AN TRON POST, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 1.1 ACRES. WHEREON ARE ERECTED A SINGLE FRAME DWELLING AND OUTBUILDING.

BETNG KNOWN AS: 151 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-03B-036

TE E. WOCODRUFF BY DEED
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN NANET

FROM CAROL SHERMAN AND LARRY SHERMAN, HER HUSEBAND; DONNA AL%Fggﬁgg
AND BYRON M. ALBERTSON, HER HUSBAND; AND JAMES DRUMHELLER AN e
R. DRUMHELLER, HIS WIFE DATED 4/19/01 RECORDED 4/27/01 INSTRUM
NO.2001036830.
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ALL  THAT C¥RTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND, WITH THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROYVEMENTS
THEREON ERECTED, SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF O

LD TURNPIEE ROAD, NOW STATE
HIGHWAY, LEADING FROM FOUNDRYVILLE TO JONESTOWN, IN THE VILLAGE OF FOUNDRYVILLE,
TOWNSHIF OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBTA AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

L
L

BEGINNING AT AN IRON POST, CORNER OF LAND NOW OR
ALONG SAID TURNPIKE ROZD OR STATE HIGHWAY NORTH 26 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 161 FEET
TO AN IRON POST; THENCE ALONG OTHER LAND NOW OR LATE OF HOME OWNERS' LOAN
CORPORATICN SOUTH 69 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 341 1/2 FEET TO AN TRON POBT: THENCE
ALONG LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF JOHN KLINETOB SOUTH 40 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST
165 FEET TO A FENCE POST; TEENCE ALONG LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER NORTH &9
DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 301.% FEET TO AN IRON POST, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 1.1 ACRES. WHEREON ARE ERECTED A SINGLE FRAME DWELLING AND OUTBUILDING,

LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER; THENCE

BEING ENOWN AS: 151 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-03B-036

TTE E. WOODRUFF BY DEED
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN NANE

FRCOM CARCL SHERMAN AND LARRY SHERMAN, HER HUSBAND; DONNA ALBERgSgi
AND BYRON M. ATLBERTSON, HER HUSBAND; AND JAMES DRUMHELLER AND D Al
R. DRUMHELLER, HIS WIFE DATED 4/1%/01 RECORDED 4/27/01 INSTRUM
NO.200103690.



ALL' THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND, w1t

THEREON ERECTED, SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF OLD TURNPIKE ROAD, NOW STATE
HIGHWAY, LEADING FROM FOUNDRYVILLE TO JONESTOWN, IN THE VILLAGE OF FOUNDRYVILLE,

TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI2,
BCUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

E THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS

BEGINNING AT AN IRON POST, CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER; THENCE
ALONG SAID TURNPIKE ROAD OR STATE HIGHWAY NORTH 26 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 161 FEET
TO AN IRON POST; THENCE ALONG OTHER LAND NOW OR LATE OF HOME OWNERS' LOAN
CORPORATION SOUTH 6% DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 341 1/2 FEET TO AN TRON POST; THENCE
ALONG LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF JOHN KLINETOB SOUTH 40 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EasT
165 FEET TO A FENCE POST; THENCE ALONG LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER NORTH 69
DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 301.9 FEET TO AN IRON POST, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 1.1 ACRES. WHEREON ARE ERECTED A SINGLE FRAME DWELLING AND OUTBUILDING,

BEING KNOWN AS: 151 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO. : 07-03B-036

TE E. WOODRUFF BY DEED
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN NANET

FROM CAROL SHERMAN AND LARRY SHERMAN, HER HUSBAND; DONNA ALBEggﬁgg
AND BYRON M. ALBERTSON, HER HUSBAND; AND JAMES DRUMHELLER AND

R. DRUMHELLER, HIS WIFE DATED 4/19/01 RECORDED 4/27/01 INSTRUMENT
NO.200103690,
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ALL  THAT CRRTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND, WITH THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS
THEREON BERECTED, SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF OLD TURNPIKE ROAD, NOW STATE
HIGHWAY, LEADING FROM FOUNDRYVILLE TO JONESTOWN, IN THE VILLAGE OF FOUNDRYVILLE,

TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREFK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON POST, CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER; THENCE
ALONG -SAID TURNPIKE ROAD OR STATE HIGHEWAY NORTH 26 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 161 FERT
TO AN IRON POST; THENCE ALONG OTHER LAND NOW OR LATE OF HOME OWNERS' LOAN
CORPCORATION SOUTH 69 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 341 1/2 FEET TO AN IRON POST; THENCE
ALONG LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF JOHN KLINETOE SOUTH 40 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST
165 FEET TO A FENCE POST; THENCE ALONG LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER MNORTH &9
DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 301.% FEET TO AN IRON POST, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,
-CONTAINING 1.1 ACRES. WHEREQON ARE ERECTED A SINGLE FRAME DWELLING AND -OUTBUILDING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 151 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-03B-036

TE E. WOODRUFF BY DEED
TITLE TOC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN NANET

FROM CAROL SHERMAN AND LARRY SHERMAN, HER HUSBAND; DONNA.AL%FEgSSE
AND BYRON M. ALBERTSON, HER HUSBAND; AND JAMES DRUMHELLER AN it
R. DRUMHELLER, HIS WIFE DATED 4/19/01 RECORDED 4/27/01 INSTRUME

NO.200103690.
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ALL' THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND, WITH THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS
THEREON ERECTED, SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF OLD TURNPIKE ROAD, NOW STATE
HIGHWAY, LEADING FROM FOUNDRYVILLE TG JONESTOWN, IN THE VILLAGE OF FOUNDRYVILLE,

TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED A% FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON POST, CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER; THENCE
ALONG SAID TURNPIKE ROAD OR STATE HIGHWAY NORTH 26 DECREES 45 MINUTES WEST 1€1 FEERT
TC AN IRON POST; THENCE ALONG OTHER LAND NOW OR LATE OF HOME OWNERS' LOAN

CORPORATION SOUTH 6% DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 341 1/2 FEET TO AN IRON POST; THENCE

ALONG LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF JOHN EKLINET
169 FEET TO A FENCE POST; THENCE ALONG LAND NOW QR LATE OF WILLIAM BOWER MNORTH 69
DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 301.5 FEET TO AN IRON POST, THE PLACE QF BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 1.1 ACRES. WHEREON ARE ERECTED A SINGLE FRAME DWELLING AND OUTBUILDING.

BEING EKNOWN AS: 151 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-03B-036

E. WOODRUFF BY DEED
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN NANETTE

FROM CAROL SHERMAN AND LARRY SHERMAN, HER HUSBAND: DONNA ALBERgﬁﬁg
AND BYRON M. ALBERTSON, HER HUSBAND; AND JAMES DRUMHELLER AND D N
R. DRUMHELLER, HTS WIFE DATED 4/19/01 RECORDED 4/27/01 INSTRUM
NO.200103690.
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

, CHERRY HILI., NEW JERSEY (08003-3620 PENNSFLVANIA OFFICE
%ﬁ%}’l l?;fffg’*“ 856. 669 . 5400 2153685500
prisa g FAX: 856. 669. 5399
HEIDI R, SPIVAK*+* pleadings@udren.com
MARISA JOY COHEN®%%
LORRAINE DOYLE*~
ALAN M, MINATO***
e MINATC FREDDIE MAC
W LA PENNSYLVANIA

A IE RICH

AR, DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

November 1, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthousge
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Option One Mortgage Corporation
V5.

Nanette E. Woodruff
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2003-CV-292

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendanti{s}, HNanette E. Woodruff at 151
Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

Pleage then, POST the property with the Handbill at 151
Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. 4

[A/\
gzzk J\ Udred, Esqguire
ornen Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARKJ. UDREN™ 856. 669 . 5400 TT3-363-9500
P A FAX: 856. 669 . 5399
HEIDI R, SPIVAK#%* pleadings@udren.com
MARISA JOY COFEN¥**
LORRAINE DOVLE*
A A A
Ak MINATO FREDDIE MAC
Wt At s PENNSYLVANIA
TINA |
TiNA MARIE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

November 1, 2007

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse i DNV
P.O. Box 380 _@?} r“}f
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 N
Re: " Option One Mortgage Corporation

ve.

Nanette E. Woodruff
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2003-CV-252

Dear Sir:

Please gerve the Defendant{sg), Nanette E. Woodruff at 151
Foundryville Recad, Berwick, PA 18503.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 151
Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

/

\f\UDREN LAW OFFR/
Xzzk J N Udrepf, Esquire
ornenw £ Plaintiff
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